

## **Bihadi Rural Municipality**

## Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Wahakithanti ,Parbat. Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: 01-06-2081

Notice No:01/081/82

1. Bihadi Rural Municipality, Parbat invites electronic bids only from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of *Followings works* under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

Contract No.	Description Of works	Estimate Amount in NRS With VAT& PS	Bid Security Amount	Bid Security Validity Period	Average Annual Construction Turnover	Bid Document Fee (Non Refundable)
BRM-PAR- W-NCB-01- 081/82	Installation of Top- Vent Semi Greenhouse	17,164,909.15	4,25,000	90 Days	-	3,000

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Bihadi Rural Municipality ,Wahakithanti Parbat or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Last Date of Submission of Bid	Date of Opening of Bid	Employers Bank Account for Purchasing of Bid Document	Office Account Number for bid security
01-07-2081,	01-07-2081,	Parbhu Bank 1460114984600041	Parbhu Bank 1460114984600021
12:00 hrs.	13:00 hrs.	GA 1.1 BIHADI GA PA ANTRIK RA KHATA	GA 3 BIHADI GA PA DHARAUTI KHATA

- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- Only electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 pm of 01/07/2081. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 6. The person, firm or company black listed as per Public procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be ineligible to submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the bid from another new firm or company.
- 7. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment and Public Procurement Regulations-2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulations.

Hari Prasad Bhusal Chief Administrative Officer